

In the Court of the Special Judge-cum-Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman

Pre : Sri Sudhir Kumar (UID Code-WB00589), Spl. Judge-cum-Addl.
Sessions Judge, Kalna

Ref : Sessions (Special) Case No. 36 of 2022 (POCSO Act, 2012)

(Arising out of Monteswar P.S. Case No. 429/2022 dated 25.09.2022 u/s.
363/511 of I.P.C. and sec. 12 of the Protection of Children from Sexual
Offences Act, 2012 and G.R. Case No. 1798/2022)

**The State Vs. Accused Mangal Sardar S/o. Lt. Panchu Sardar of
Borobelunpara Jelepara, P.S. Bhatar, District Purba Bardhaman.**

Order No. 01 dated 28.10.2022

Received the case record of G.R. Case No. 1798/2022 today from
the Ld. ACJM, Kalna in connection with Monteswar P.S. Case No. 429/2022
dated 25.09.2022 u/s. 363/511 of I.P.C. and sec. 12 of the Protection of
Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 including formal FIR, FIR, arrest-
cum-inspection memo of the accused Mangal Sardar dated 26.09.2022,
medical report in respect of accused dt 26.09.2022, seizure list dt
10.10.2022, Zimmanama and also the two sealed envelopes in respect of
statement u/s. 164 of Cr.P.C. of the V.G. and also the S.D. Card. Same be
kept with the case record.

Perused the prayer as above, written complaint and other
documents as produced today. Considered.

Let the case be registered as Sessions (Special) case No.36 of
2022 under POCSO Act, 2012.

Dict. & corr.)

Sd/-Sudhir Kumar

Special Judge,-cum-ASJ,Kalna

Sd/-Sudhir Kumar

Spl. Judge-cum-ASJ, Kalna

Later :-

Today is fixed for production of the accused as fixed by the Ld.
ACJM, Kalna.

Accused Mangal Sardar is produced from J/C.

None moves on behalf of the accused today.

Accused be remanded to J/C till 11.11.2022.

Fix **11.11.2022** for production of accused.

Dict. & corr.)

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar

Judge, Spl. Court-cum-Addl.
Sessions Judge, Kalna

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar

Judge, Spl.Court-cum-ASJ,Kalna