

In the Court of the Special Judge-cum-Additional Sessions Judge, Kalna, Purba
Bardhaman.

Pre : Sri Sudhir Kumar (UID Code-WB00589), Special Judge-cum-Addl. Sessions
Judge, Kalna

Sessions (Special) Case No. 36 of 2022 (POCSO Act)

(Arising out of Monteswar P.S. Case No. 429/2022 dated 25.09.2022 u/s. 363/511
of I.P.C. and Sec. 12 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act,
2012) State Vs. Accused Mangal Sardar S/o.Lt. Panchu Sardar of Borobelunpara
Jelepara, P.S. Bhatar, Dist- Purba Bardhaman)

Order No. 03 dated 11.11.2022

Today is fixed for production of accused person.

Accused Mangal Sardar is produced today.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person Mangal Sardar
praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as the Ld. Spl. PP in charge
are present. Ld. Spl. PP in charge files memo of appearance.

Bail petition is also moved by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person
by submitting before this Court that this is a case u/s.-12 of POCSO Act and charge
sheet has been submitted in this case. Hence he prayed for bail of this accused.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge submitted that charge sheet has been submitted in
this case and it is with C.D.

On perusal of the materials on record. I find that it is a case section 12
of POCSO Act along with other sections of I.P.C. Since charge sheet has been
submitted in this case, hence, considering the nature of offence I think it is a fit case
in which bail petition of accused should be allowed.

Accordingly, accused person, namely, **Mangal Sardar may find bail of
Rs.4,000/- with two sureties of Rs.2,000/- each** to the satisfaction of the Ld.
A.C.J.M., Kalna i.d. to J/C till date. C.D. be returned.

If on bail, to **16.12.2022** for appearance of accused person and IO's
report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Kalna for information
and taking necessary action.

Dict. & corr.)

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar
Spl.Judge-cum-ASJ,Kalna

Sd/- Sudhir Kumar
Spl. Judge-cum-ASJ, Kalna

Memo No. Dated, Kalna, the 11th day of November 2022.

Copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M., Kalna for information
and taking necessary action.

Sd/-Sudhir Kumar
Spl. Judge-cum-ASJ, Kalna