

S C Spl 36 of 2022

Order no. 3 dtd 21.05.2024

Sole accused on CB is present in Court by filing hazira.Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present . Ld. Spl PP has appeared along with VG.

VG is examined in full as PW-1 and discharged.

To 13.08.2024 for evidence. Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl, kalna

Judge Spl , kalna