

S Spl 36 of 2022

Present : Srimayi Kundu

Order no. 4 dtd. 13.08.2024

On behalf of sole accused on CB namely Mangal Sardar a petition u/s 317 of CrPC is filed to be represented through Ld. Lawyer

Ld. Spl. PP and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present. No witness is present.

Heard both sides submissions. The case is adjourned today.

To 21.11.2024 for evidence . Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl cum ASJ,Kalna

Judge Spl cum ASJ,Kalna